Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 09 of 2019

M/s Vananchal Steel Alloys (Pvt.) Ltd.		 Petitioner
	Versus	
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) & Ann		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Srijan, Advocate-Energy Deptt.

S1.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		Office	
	Proceeding			action	
					taken
					with date 4
1	2	3			
32	12.09.2023	Case called out.			
		None appears on behalf of the petitioner and respondent-DVC.			
		Mr. Srijan, Learned counsel for the respondent-Energy Deptt.			
		has submitted that till date he has not received the required			
		instructions with respect to the progress report of the joint team of			
		the senior officers of JBVNL and DVC regarding the viability and the			
		modalities for transfer of systems for supply of electricity to the			
		consumers and prays for time to file the status report on the next			
		date.			
		On the prayer of the learned counsel office to list the case			
		on 17.10.2023 at 2.00 PM.			
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson	